Investments
($)

Cash and
Short-Term

Investments
($)

Derivative
Instruments

($)
Net Exposure*

 ($)

Strengthened by 5%

	 ($)	 %

Weakened by 5%

	 ($)	 %
USD  19,268  6  –   19,274
HKD  14,932  8  –   14,940
NTD  7,916  52  –   7,968
KOR  4,744  –   –   4,744
CNY  4,020  –   –   4,020
BRL  3,289  11  –   3,300
INR  2,802  –   –   2,802
ZAR  2,382  –   –   2,382
MXN  2,373  –   –   2,373
IDR  2,324  2  –   2,326
EUR  1,113  –   –   1,113
THB  702  –   –   702
TRL  645  –   –   645
AED  636  (10)  –   626
SAR  495  –   –   495
PLN  326  –   –   326
HUF  283  –   –   283
GBP  219  –   –   219
MYR  182  –   –   182
CLP  109  5  –   114
Total  68,760  74  –   68,834
% of Net Assets  96.0  0.1  –   96.1
Total currency rate sensitivity  (3,442) (4.8)  3,442 4.8

* Includes both monetary and non-monetary financial instruments

iii. Interest rate risk
As at September 30, 2024 and March 31, 2024, the Fund did not have a significant exposure to interest rate risk.

iv. Other price risk
The table below summarizes the Fund’s exposure to other price risk.

Increased by 10% Decreased by 10%
Impact on net assets ($) (%) ($) (%)
September 30, 2024  8,103 9.8 (8,103) (9.8)
March 31, 2024  6,876 9.6  (6,876) (9.6)

v. Credit risk
As at September 30, 2024 and March 31, 2024, the Fund did not have a significant exposure to credit risk.

INTERIM UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS  |  September 30, 2024

IG JPMORGAN EMERGING MARKETS FUND

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

10.	 Fund Specific Information  (in ’000, except for (a)) (cont’d)

(f)	 Fair Value Classification
The table below summarizes the fair value of the Fund’s financial instruments using the fair value hierarchy described in note 3.

September 30, 2024 March 31, 2024
Level 1

($)
Level 2

($)
Level 3

($)
Total
($)

Level 1
($)

Level 2
($)

Level 3
($)

Total
($)

Equities  20,904  60,125  –   81,029 67,677 1,083  –   68,760
Total  20,904  60,125  –   81,029 67,677 1,083  –   68,760

The Fund’s policy is to recognize transfers into and transfers out of fair value hierarchy levels as of the date of the event or change in circumstances that caused the
transfer.
During the period ended September 30, 2024, non-North American equities frequently transferred between Level 1 (unadjusted quoted market prices) and Level 2
(adjusted market prices). As at September 30, 2024, these securities were classified as Level 2 (March 31, 2024 – Level 1).

(g)	 Manager’s investment in the Fund
As at September 30, 2024 and March 31, 2024, there were no investments by the Manager in the Fund.